2020-2021 CMS Fees and Charges
Oct. 2020

Type

Description of Fee

Amount

|AFTER SCHOOL ENRICHMENT PROGRAM (ASEP)

Before School Tuition

After School Tuition

Before/After School

Teacher Workdays, Early Release Days, Winter/Spring Break
Before/After School Registration

After School Late Pickup Fee

$22.00-$57.00/week
$42.00-$77.00/week
$92.00/week
$25.00/student
$47.00/family
$1.00/minute

SCHOOL NUTRITION

Breakfast
Lunch Meal (after 1/1/2021)
A La Carte Items (after 1/1/2021)

All meals

CMS Eats at Home Meal Bundles
(5 breakfasts, 5 lunches)

Free
$2.50-$3.00
$0.25-$3.00

Currently free for all through
12/31/2020

$15.00/week

FACILITY RENTAL FEES

Non-Profit Tier
For-Profit Tier

HS Football Stadium/Track

Baseball, softball, tennis, practice fields, grassy areas, concession
stands, playgrounds

$12.00-$60.00/hour
$12.00-$120.00/hour

Negotiated with school

$10.00-$60.00/hour

Additional Fees (application, late payment, revision, etc) $25.00-35.00
Online Payment Fee $2.10
TECHNOLOGY (INFORMATION SYSTEMS & SUPPORT)
Chromebook keyboard $47.99
LCD Panel $27.49
Chromebook $209.00
Charger $21.00
iPad screen $110.00
TRANSCRIPTS/DOCUMENTS
Transcript, Certified Copy (includes $4.00 online processing fee) $14.00
Documentation to obtain ID, passport, birth date or tax
verification (includes $4.00 online processing fee) $14.00
Immunization records (includes $4.00 online processing fee) $14.00
Cumulative Record (includes $4.00 online processing fee) $44.00
[PARKING FEE |
HS student parking pass $25.00
[DRIVERS EDUCATION FEE |
Student participation fee $65.00
[Exam FEE |
AP exam fee for student not enrolled in the course $95.00

|ATHLETIC PARTICIPATION FEES

Athletic Participation Fee - Middle School
Athletic Participation Fee - High School

$75.00/season
$125.00/season

[sTUDENT PHOTOGRAPHS |
Individual student pictures must include one packet option at no
more than $10 $10.00

[vearBOOKS |
Elementary School Picture Book - option with a max price $15 plus tax
Middle School Yearbook - option with a max price $21 plus tax
High School Yearbook - cost varies based on cost to produce varies
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